| RESOLUTION |
|------------|
|------------|

WHEREAS, the Walton County Board of Commissioners Budget Committee has prepared and submitted to the Governing Authority budgets for the year beginning July 1, 2023 and ending June 30, 2024 for the General Fund, the Special Revenue Funds, Capital Projects and the Debt Service Fund; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of Walton County has held meetings which were duly advertised and open to the public to discuss the proposed budgets; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of Walton County advertised and held a Public Hearing on the proposed budgets on May 16, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of Walton County has studied and revised the proposed budgets; it is considered in the best interest of Walton County to adopt these budgets.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Walton County, that the budget attached hereto and made a part of hereof for the year beginning July 1, 2023 and ending June 30, 2024, is approved.

| ADOPTED THIS 6th DAY OF JUNE, 2023 | : |
|------------------------------------|---|
| David G. Thompson, Chairman | |
| ATTEST: | |
| Rhonda R. Hawk, County Clerk | |